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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the details and the salient features of the Rajiv Awas Yojana (RAY);

(b) the manner in which it is likely to be helpful in providing houses to the economically weaker sections of the country; and

(c) the present status of implementation of RAY and the number of families benefited under the scheme, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a)& (b): The Ministry of Housing & Urban Poverty Alleviation has submitted the proposal of Rajiv Awas Yojana for the consideration of the Cabinet Committee on Economic Affairs on 10th February, 2011. This scheme aims to provide support for shelter & basic civic and social services for slum redevelopment and creation of affordable housing stock to States that are willing to assign property rights to slum dwellers.

(c): The Scheme has not yet been launched.
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